Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Fort Erie

712812015

4F Pace

Combined

78 58 36 8 days
75 21 -4 243 days
75 65 39 16 days
74 4 -21 13 days
74 71 45 8 days
72 33 5 13 _days
62 74 36 33 days
R2 Dirt
97 36 34 59 days
86 65 51 31 days
56 39 -5 43 days
0 0 0 15 days
0 0 0 15_days
0 0 0 55 _days
R3 Dirt
92 48 39 19_days
67 3 -30 8 days
65 48 13 6 days
65 16 -19 20 days
64 65 29 10_days
63 -2 -39 8 days
53 52 5 20_days
53 52 5 20 days
Turf
109 58 67 30 days
108 75 84 30 days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.
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Race

Program #

|

SOLINA BAMBOLINA
SINFUL RULER
SECRET AGENT LADY
FLASHING HONOR
TWO BREWS TO GO
CHRISTIE PITTS
GOLDEN ABBY
2 Dirt Sprint

RAMONA KIMONA
SARATOGA BOY
LOWER EASTSIDE
IT'SAPOSSIBILITY
MAKAR
FORESTER CLASSIC

8.3 Dirt Route
SANDEMAN
ENGLISH NEWS
DANCE DIRECTOR
STORMY WEATHER BOY
NOW YA WANT ME
SKY CRUISE
RING MY LOVE
THE BOWIE VAN

CRYSTA'S COURT
EXECUTIVE ALLURE

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



96 55
94 67
90 85
90 94
90 69
87 74
73 99
R5 Dirt
66 85
61 75
56 62
30 77
0 0
0 0
0 0
R6 Dirt
89 73
85 o7
83 64
81 59
67 69
65 57
53 102
Turf
a4 89
75 74
67 70
65 39
o7 101
48 76
0 0
R8 Dirt
83 90
66 98
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
R9 Dirt
70 42
69 -8

51
61
76
84
59
61
73

51
36
18
27

62
42
47
40
36
23
55

66
49
37

58
23

74
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8 _days
47 _days
29 days
44 _days
29 days
29 days
93 days

27 _days
20 _days
15_days
15_days
10_days
10_days
10_days

12_days
19 days
22 days
15 _days
13 _days
388 _days
27_days

15 _days
24 _days
20_days
41_days
20_days
13 _days
92 days

37_days
22 days
22 days
43 _days
22 _days
22 days
22 days

29 days
6_days
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SPLENDID GLORY

LAST MINUTE LUCY

IDA BAMBINA

TAHNEE

JEAN'S A LADY
CRISTINA'S HALO
MAYTHEFOURTHBWITHU

8.3 Dirt Route

DBL BARREL RESERVE
BEST OFFER

LORD OF THE REALM
ROCKY RUCKUS
CROWNS DANCER
MINNOW MONEY

HE'S THE RIGHT ONE

8.3 Dirt Route

ZIPPER SOLO
SPEYSIDE
SHANTY BAY
DATA BASED
TAPDANCEALLDAY
TRY RUNNING
GATES OF GLORY

8.5 Turf Route
SABINO
TAPITDAR
MR GRUMPY
PRECIOUS STONE
ALL FOR PEACE
KATYA
CELTIC CONVICTION

9.5 Dirt Route

CUT TO THE CHASE
SCORCH

CONQUEST BOOGALOO
FIELD OF COURAGE
SHAMAN GHOST
DANISH DYNAFORMER
BREAKING LUCKY

6 Dirt Sprint
GAGA LADY
AMBROSIA'S MELODY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



35
19
59

56

105
12
3

-14
24
-33
10
18
0
0
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27 _days
13 _days
20_days
6_days
13 _days
22 days
23 days
13 _days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.
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OLD COOKSVILLE
UNCOMMON GOOD
FINALLY RITTA YOU
EARLY BATTLE
LET'S GO WALTZING
VICKY'S SECRET
RELOCATE THE SKY

10 HONOLULULEMON

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Fort Erie Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014
7/28/2015 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
N TPs = Turf Sire
- Turf Sire | Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race # Ranking Ranking

4 RTG/FGS 1 CRISTINA'S HALO
4 2 CRYSTA'S COURT

4 RTG/FGS 3 [l MAYTHEFOURTHBWITHU
4 RTGIFGS 4 LAST MINUTE LUCY

4 RTGIFGS 5 IDA BAMBINA

4 RTG/FGS 6 SPLENDID GLORY

4 RTGIFGS 7 EETIETTUEAN'S A LADY

4 8 .55 EXECUTIVE ALLURE

4 RTG/FGS 9 TAHNEE

7 1 CELTIC CONVICTION

7 RTGIFGS 2 MR GRUMPY

7 RTG/FGS 3 KATYA

7 RTGIFGS 4 TAPITDAR

7 RTGIFGS 5 PRECIOUS STONE

7 6 SABINO

7 RTGIFGS 7 ALL FOR PEACE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.
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