I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

7/28/2015 Fort Erie 4F Pace Late Pace Combined **↓ indicates class drop** Program # Race # 6 Dirt Sprint 1 R1 Dirt 58 36 2 **SOLINA BAMBOLINA** 78 8_days 7 SINFUL RULER 75 21 -4 243_days 6 SECRET AGENT LADY 75 65 39 16 days 74 3 FLASHING HONOR 4 -21 13 days 45 5 TWO BREWS TO GO 74 71 8_days 1 CHRISTIE PITTS 72 33 5 13_days 36 62 74 4 GOLDEN ABBY 33 days 2 Dirt Sprint R2 Dirt 2 36 34 6 RAMONA KIMONA 97 59_days 5 SARATOGA BOY 86 65 51 31_days -5 LOWER EASTSIDE 56 39 43 days 0 0 0 1 IT'SAPOSSIBILITY 15_days 2 MAKAR 0 0 0 15_days 0 0 0 3 FORESTER CLASSIC 55_days 8.3 Dirt Route 3 R3 Dirt 8 SANDEMAN 92 48 39 19_days 67 3 -30 2 ENGLISH NEWS 8_days 6 DANCE DIRECTOR 65 48 13 6_days -19 7 STORMY WEATHER BOY 65 16 20_days 29 3 NOW YA WANT ME 64 65 10_days SKY CRUISE 63 -2 -39 1 8 days 5 RING MY LOVE 53 52 20_days 5 THE BOWIE VAN 53 52 20_days 5 Turf Sprint R4 Turf 4 67 2 CRYSTA'S COURT 109 58 30_days

75

108

84

30_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

EXECUTIVE ALLURE

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

96	55	51	8_days			6	SPLENDID GLORY
94	67	61	47_days			4	LAST MINUTE LUCY
90	85	76	29_days			5	IDA BAMBINA
90	94	84	44_days			9	TAHNEE
90	69	59	29_days			7	JEAN'S A LADY
87	74	61	29_days			1	CRISTINA'S HALO
73	99	73	93_days			3	MAYTHEFOURTHBWITHU
R5	Dirt				5		8.3 Dirt Route
66	85	51	27_days			5	DBL BARREL RESERVE
61	75	36	20_days			7	BEST OFFER
56	62	18	15_days			4	LORD OF THE REALM
50	77	27	15_days			1	ROCKY RUCKUS
0	0	0	10_days			2	CROWNS DANCER
0	0	0	10_days			3	MINNOW MONEY
0	0	0	10_days			6	HE'S THE RIGHT ONE
R6	Dirt				6		8.3 Dirt Route
89	73	62	12_days			3	ZIPPER SOLO
85	57	42	19_days			7	SPEYSIDE
83	64	47	22_days			5	SHANTY BAY
81	59	40	15_days	\downarrow		1	DATA BASED
67	69	36	13_days	*		4	TAPDANCEALLDAY
65	57	23	388_days			2	TRY RUNNING
53	102	55	27_days			6	GATES OF GLORY
R7	Turf				7		8.5 Turf Route
77	89	66	15_days			6	SABINO
75	74	49	24_days			4	TAPITDAR
67	70	37	20_days			2	MR GRUMPY
65	39	5	41_days			5	PRECIOUS STONE
57	101	58	_			7	ALL FOR PEACE
48	76	23	_			3	KATYA
0	0	0	 92_days			1	CELTIC CONVICTION
R8	Dirt		_ ,		8		9.5 Dirt Route
83	90	74	37_days			7	CUT TO THE CHASE
66	98	64	22_days			1	SCORCH
0	0	0	22_days			2	CONQUEST BOOGALOO
0	0	0	43_days			3	FIELD OF COURAGE
0	0	0	22_days			4	SHAMAN GHOST
0	0	0	22_days			5	DANISH DYNAFORMER
0	0	0	_			6	BREAKING LUCKY
R9	Dirt		_ ,		9		6 Dirt Sprint
70	42	12	29_ <i>day</i> s			1	GAGA LADY
69	-8	-40	6_days			5	AMBROSIA'S MELODY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

68	35	3	27_days		7	OLD COOKSVILLE
67	19	-14	13_days		2	UNCOMMON GOOD
65	59	24	20_days		8	FINALLY RITTA YOU
61	5	-33	6_days		3	EARLY BATTLE
54	56	10	13_days		9	LET'S GO WALTZING
13	105	18	22_days		6	VICKY'S SECRET
0	12	0	23_days	\downarrow	4	RELOCATE THE SKY
0	3	0	13_days		10	HONOLULULEMON

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Fort Erie	FTS=F	rirst Time Sta	rter	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014		
7/28/2015		Return To G	rass /	First Grass S	(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)	
Turf Report			Prog	ram Number	TPs = Turf Sire	
				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	
	4	RTG/FGS	1			CRISTINA'S HALO
	4		2	TPs_#_52	TPds_#_45	CRYSTA'S COURT
	4	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_52		MAYTHEFOURTHBWITHU
	4	RTG/FGS	4			LAST MINUTE LUCY
	4	RTG/FGS	5			IDA BAMBINA
	4	RTG/FGS	6			SPLENDID GLORY
	4	RTG/FGS	7		TPds_#_3	JEAN'S A LADY
	4		8		TPds_#_15	EXECUTIVE ALLURE
	4	RTG/FGS	9			TAHNEE
	7		1			CELTIC CONVICTION
	7	RTG/FGS	2			MR GRUMPY
	7	RTG/FGS	3			KATYA
	7	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_13		TAPITDAR
	7	RTG/FGS	5			PRECIOUS STONE
	7		6	TPs_#_67		SABINO
	7	RTG/FGS	7			ALL FOR PEACE

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.